
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3694
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2004
CONSTRUCTION OF SUBWAYS UNDER ALL THE PLATFORM OF GHAZIABAD
Bose Shri Subrata

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that there is a lot of rush of passengers at Ghaziabad Railway Station and the width of the main overbridge from Railway Reservation side to Vijay Nagar side of overbridge is very narrow for passengers using all the sides platforms at the station;

(b) whether as a result of congestion, passengers generally cross railway lines to reach different platforms;

(c) whether the Government is considering construction of subways under all the platforms of Ghaziabad Railway Station;

(d) if so, the details thereof and by when the work will be completed; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) & (b): Two Foot-over-Bridges 4.00 m and 6.10 m wide are existing at Ghaziabad which are sufficient to cater to the present level of traffic.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does Not arise.

(e): The existing two Foot-over-Bridges at Ghaziabad are sufficient to cater to the present level of traffic at this station.
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